HCA AIR DIELECTRIC CABLES
SELECTION GUIDE
Edition 1 | 04.2024
RFS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TRANSMISSION LINE SOLUTIONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
RFS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
HCA AIR DIELECTRIC CABLE: AN INTRODUCTION
Overview: cable models and specifications

frequency band.
HCA 158 Series: 1-5/8" Air Dielectric Cable
Ordering Information
Product Specifications
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Norminal Size in 1-5/8
Diameter Over Jacket in (mm) 1.984 (50.4)
Cable Volume ft3/100ft (L/100m) 1.51 (140)
Cable Weight Lb/ft (kg/m) 0.89 (1.33)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimum Bending Radius,
Single Bend
in (mm) 7 (180)
Minimum Bending Radius,
Repeated Bend
in (mm) 22 (550)
Bending Moment Lb-ft (Nm) 31 (42)
Tensile Strength Lb (N) 337 (1500)
Recommended / Maximum
Clamp Spacing
ft (m) 2.75 / 4 (0.8 / 1.2)
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION JACKET MATERIAL COLOR
HCA158-50JM 1-5/8in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Standard PE Jacket PE (Polyethylene),
Medium Density Black
HCA158-50JMF 1-5/8in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Fire Retardant & Halogen Free Jacket PE, Metalhydroxite Filling Black
HCA158-50JPL 1-5/8in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Plenum Rated Blue Jacket PVDF (Polyvinylidene Fluoride) Blue
HCA158-50JPLB 1-5/8in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Plenum Rated Black Jacket UVR PVC (UltraViolet Resistant
PolyVinylChloride) Black
JM JMF JPL JPLB
Installation ⁰F (⁰C) -40 to +140
(-40 to +60)

COAXIAL CABLE
HCA AIR DIELECTRIC
Ordering Information
HCA 400 Series: 4" Air Dielectric Cable
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Norminal Size in 4
Diameter Over Jacket in (mm) 3.56 (90.5)
Cable Volume ft3/100ft (L/100m) 5.38 (500)
Cable Weight Lb/ft (kg/m) 2.1 (3.1)
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION JACKET MATERIAL COLOR
HCA400-50JM 4in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Standard PE Jacket PE (Polyethylene),
Medium Density Black
HCA400-50JMF 4in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Fire Retardant & Halogen Free Jacket PE, Metalhydroxite Filling Black
HCA400-50JPLB 4in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Plenum Rated Black Jacket UVR PVC (UltraViolet Resistant
PolyVinylChloride) Black
Product Specifications
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Impedance ohm 50 +/- 0.5
Maximum Frequency GHz 1
Min. Return Loss (Max VSWR) dB (VSWR) 20.8 (1.2) typical *
Velocity % 96
Attenuation dB See cable’s model
datasheet
Peak Power Rating KW 940
RF Peak Voltage V 9700
Jacket Spark V RMS 8000
Phase Stabilized
Phase stabilized and phase matched
cables and assemblies are available upon
request.
* Premium return loss cable available. Contact Sales for options in your specific
frequency band.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimum Bending Radius,
Single Bend
in (mm) 15 (380)
Minimum Bending Radius,
Repeated Bend
in (mm) 35 (890)
Bending Moment Lb-ft (Nm) 159 (215)
Tensile Strength Lb (N) 405 (1800)
Recommended / Maximum
Clamp Spacing
ft (m) 2.75 / 4 (0.8 / 1.2)
888
Transmission Line Solutions
COAXIAL CABLE
HCA AIR DIELECTRIC
Ordering Information
Temperature Specifications
HCA 495 Series: 5" Air Dielectric Cable
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION JACKET MATERIAL COLOR
HCA495-50J 5in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Standard PE Jacket PE (Polyethylene),
Low Density Black
HCA495-50JFN 5in Low Loss Air Dielectric Cable, Fire Retardant & Halogen Free Jacket PE, Metalhydroxite Filling Black
J JFN
Installation ⁰F (⁰C) -40 to +140
(-40 to +60)
-13 to +140